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An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund, additional to the sum appropriated by the
Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1970-71, for certain
expenditure in respect of the year ending on the
thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred

and seventy-one.

[Assented to 5 May 1971]'

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and!

the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,.
as follows:-

Short title. 1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 4) 1970-71..

commence- 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives.
ment. the Royal Assent.

Issue ad 3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund
application of
$32,700,000. and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act, in respect

of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred
and seventy-one, the sum of Thirty-two million, seven hundred thou-
sand dollars.

Appropriation. 4. The sum authorized by this Act to be issued out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund is appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appro-
priated as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and
seventy, for the services expressed in the Schedule to this Act in respect
of the financial year that commenced on that date.
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THE SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Departments and Services

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS..

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT..
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ..

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS ..

TOTAL ..
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Section 4.

Total

350,000
5,000

150,700
499,400
113,000

1,000,000
4,110,200

71,000
12,146,000

311,500
940,000

66,000
64,800

6,164,400
6,708,000

32,700,000




