Appropriation (No. 4) 1970-71

No. 24 of 1971

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, additional to the sum appropriated by the Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1970–71, for certain expenditure in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-one.

[Assented to 5 May 1971]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 4) 1970-71.

Commencement. 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.

Issue and application of \$32,700,000.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act, in respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-one, the sum of Thirty-two million, seven hundred thousand dollars.

Appropriation.

4. The sum authorized by this Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated, and shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the first day of July, One thousand nine hundred and seventy, for the services expressed in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.

THE SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Section 4.

Departments and Services							Total
				-			\$
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL	AVIATION						350,000
DEPARTMENT OF EDUC	CATION AND	SCIENCE					5,000
DEPARTMENT OF EXTER	RNAL TERRIT	ORIES		• •			150,700
DEPARTMENT OF FORE	IGN AFFAIRS			• •			499,400
DEPARTMENT OF HEAL	TH						113,000
DEPARTMENT OF HOUS	ING						1,000,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE	INTERIOR	• •					4,110,200
DEPARTMENT OF NATIO	ONAL DEVELO	PMENT				[71,000
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT							12,146,000
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMA	ARY INDUSTR	Y		• •			311,500
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPP	ING AND TR	ANSPORT		• •			940,000
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIA	AL SERVICES						66,000
DEPARTMENT OF TRAD	E AND INDUS	STRY		• •		[64,800
DEPARTMENT OF THE	FREASURY			• •			6,164,400
DEPARTMENT OF WORL	KS	• •	• •	• •			6,708,000
TOTAL	••			••			32,700,000